# J.G. WEISSER SÖHNE GmbH & Co.KG Werkzeugmaschinenfabrik

Johann-Georg-Weisser-Straße 1 · 78112 St. Georgen Phone +49 (0)7724 881-0 · Telefax +49 (0)7724 881-371 www.weisser-web.com · info@weisser-web.com



### **Conditions of participation**

### **Course location**

The offered training courses will take place at J. G. WEISSER SÖHNE, in 78112 St. Georgen, Bundesstraße 1. Special training courses can also take place on special request directly at the end customer's premises.

### Course language

The training courses are held in German language. If you wish another course language, please contact us.

### Course registration

The booking of the courses must be made in written form

### Course registration / invitation

After receipt of your order, our head of training will send you a confirmation of the date agreed upon.

## Services to be provided by J. G. WEISSER SÖHNE

Our services include:

- Implementation of the training course,
- provision of the accompanying documents
- · provision of the required working material,
- presentation of a certificate as confirmation of participation at the training course

### Course fees

The course fees can be found in the currently valid course program or in our special offer.

For booked and confirmed places in our courses which have not been used, we will charge the customer 80% of the valid price per course if the cancellation is not presented in written form at least 10 days before the beginning of the course.

The course fee does not include accommodation and travel expenses.

### Safety regulations

The participants of the course are obligated to observe the safety and accident prevention regulations valid on the company premises of J. G. WEISSER SÖHNE and the security regulations valid there.

### Copyright

It is not allowed to copy the training documents for purposes not agreed upon. It is not allowed to communicate, transmit or forward the content of the documents to third parties. Any violations are subject to compensation of damages.

The software made available by J. G. WEISSER SÖHNE during the training courses for training purposes must not be copied in whole or in part or made available in a way which is not agreed upon.

### **Exclusion of liability**

Technical information is provided during the courses as well as in the training documents to the best of our knowledge. We accept no liability for any errors in the technical information that is provided orally or in writing or that is included in the provided seminar documentation.

We also cannot accept any liability for any damages or consequential damages resulting thereof. This exclusion of liability is not valid in cases where intent or gross negligence are explicitly liable.

### Changes, cancellation by J. G. WEISSER SÖHNE

We reserve the right to make the following changes:

- Cancellation of courses. In this case, no claims for compensation can be made.
- If a training course does not take place because of illness of the trainer, force majeure or other unforeseeable events, the customer has no right to a substitute trainer and WEISSER cannot be held liable in such cases for already incurred travel and/or overnight expenses as well as for the loss of working hours.
- We reserve the right to adapt the training courses to the state of the art without prior notice. In some cases, it is therefore possible that the training courses do not correspond exactly to the course descriptions.